) BELIEVE

BELIEVE SCHOOLS, INC

Board Meeting

Published on October 18, 2021 at 4:39 PM EDT

Date and Time
Wednesday October 20, 2021 at 5:00 PM EDT

Agenda

l. Opening Items

A. Call the Meeting to Order
B. Welcome and Attendance

C. Approve Minutes

Il. Public Comment

Public comments are limited to 2 minutes per speaker.

lll. Executive Director Report

A. School Updates

Updates on start of school year, enroliment, staffing, etc.

IV. Finance Update

A. September Financials

Review and discuss current financials.

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Approve
Minutes

FYI

FYI

Christl
Glier

Christl
Glier

Christl
Glier

Kimberly
Neal-
Brannum

Marques
Whitmire

5:05 PM
30m

5:35 PM
10m

1of2



V. Other Business

A. Other Business

VI. Executive Session

A. Discuss Real Estate Matter/Agreement

VII. Closing Items

A. Next meeting
November 17

B. Adjourn Meeting

Powered by BoardOnTrack

FYI

Vote

FYI

FYI

Kimberly
Neal-
Brannum

Christl
Glier

Christl
Glier

5:45 PM
15 m

6:00 PM
40 m

6:40 PM

Tm

Tm

20f2



