

BELIEVE SCHOOLS, INC

Board Meeting

Published on October 18, 2021 at 4:39 PM EDT

Date and Time

Wednesday October 20, 2021 at 5:00 PM EDT

Agenda			
	Purpose	Presenter	Time
I. Opening Items			5:00 PM
A. Call the Meeting to Order		Christl Glier	1 m
B. Welcome and Attendance		Christl Glier	2 m
C. Approve Minutes	Approve Minutes	Christl Glier	2 m
II. Public Comment			
Public comments are limited to 2 minutes per speaker.			
III. Executive Director Report			5:05 PM
A. School Updates	FYI	Kimberly	30 m

Updates on start of school year, enrollment, staffing, etc.

IV. Finance Update			5:35 PM
A. September Financials	FYI	Marques Whitmire	10 m

Neal-Brannum

Review and discuss current financials.

	Purpose	Presenter	Time
V. Other Business			5:45 PM
A. Other Business	FYI		15 m
VI. Executive Session			6:00 PM
A. Discuss Real Estate Matter/Agreement	Vote	Kimberly Neal- Brannum	40 m
VII. Closing Items			6:40 PM
A. Next meeting	FYI	Christl Glier	1 m
November 17			
B. Adjourn Meeting	FYI	Christl Glier	1 m